Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER) Kolkata Mohanpur - 741 246

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No. ISERK/R/2017/50009				
Text of Application (आवेदन का पाठ)		Sir i want answer of this question by right to information act- (1) Question- A prism splits an incident white light into a band of seven colours. The colour in the centre of this band is- (1) Blue (2) Yellow (3) Green (4) Red		
Reply of Application (आवेदन का उत्तर)		Please refer to your RTI application registration No. ISERK/R/2017/50009 dated 13.08.2017 received by the PIO on 14.08.2017 for providing information under RTI Act, 2005. The response to your query as has been provided is - The change of colour is continuous		
Sr No.(क्रम सं)	Action Taken (कार्रवाई की गई)	Date of Action (कार्रवाई की तारीख)	Action Taken By (कार्रवाई द्वारा)	Remarks (टिप्पणी)
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	13/08/2017	Nodal Officer	Through RTI-MIS Portal
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO PIO	14/08/2017	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to PIO
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	06/09/2017	PIO	Vide letter no. IISER-K/RTI/2017- 18/1036, dated 05/09/2017.